All HRD Personnel/DAs/IAs/EOs/ POs/MRs/AO/DR handling DA matters & DE Proceedings 
or the Officers/Executives newly identified to handle such responsibilities 

DURATION 

3 Days - From 25th to 27th February 2026. Timings 10:00 a.m. to 5.30 p.m. 

FEES 

Rs. 7,500/- per participant plus GST @18% aggregating to Rs. 8,850/- (Rs. Eight Thousand 

Eight Hundred Fifty only). (In case of TDS deduction, please send us TDS certificate). 

Programme fees may be remitted to the credit of Institute’s account as given below: 

Mumbai. 

(Kindly provide your GST Number in the nomination letter to facilitate raising of invoice)

[...]

GST Details of Nominating Bank:   

UTR Number and date of Fees remitted. -------------------------------------------------- 

Phone of Nominating Official: -----------------E-Mail of Nominating Official:   

Fees: Rs. 7,500/- per participant plus GST @18% aggregating to Rs. 8,850/- (Rs. Eight 

Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty only). (In case of TDS deduction, please send us TDS certificate). 

Programme fees may be remitted to the credit of Institute’s account as given below: 

Pl Contact: Ms. Anchal Arora, Mr. M Vaishnavi, Mobile –8295127117,7678510108 

Email: se.pdcnz3@iibf.org.in , je.pdcnz3@iibf.org.in